QUIGLEY's filing to the SAIF mailbox was 

related to transactions, not reputation. QUIGLEY did see the EPSTEIN 

accounts paying women, who appeared to be models of legal age. She also 

recalled EPSTEIN'S attorney, DARREN INDYKE (INDYKE), withdrawing seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) in cash each week. A SAIF was filed 

on INDYKE. QUIGLEY was unable to recall the types of accounts EPSTEIN had 

at DEUTSCHE. DEUTSCHE recently tried to terminate the EPSTEIN relationship 

before details hit the papers. Looking back, maybe a SAIF should have been